OFFICE OF THE

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

1.	Name Of Work	;- I	(Tender ID-120232)MMGSY(NDB)

5.No	Name of Road	Length	Block	Const.Cost	Maint Cost.	Total
1	(A) Kangra Dth PMGSY Road Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk	2.900 KM	Katra	22197164.00	3161388.00	25358552.00
2	(B1) HL Bridge of Size (4x16.50 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kangradih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk	72.20 M	Katra	45525971.00	49322.00	45575293.00
3	(B2) Hl. Bridge of Size (12x18.75 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kangradih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk	243.52 M	Katra	158276276.00	134250.00	158410526.00
			Total-	225999411.00	3344960.00	229344371.00

2. Pakage No.

MMGSY-ND8-BRRP-378-MUZAFFARPUR EAST-2 (2022-ECBIH-120232-1)

3. No of Road

:- One

4. No. of Bridge

- Two

5. Name of Contractor

With full address

M/S Shiv Kishor Construction Pvt. Ltd. (Bid-518949)

Saidnagar, Behind Petroul Pump, Laheriasarai,

Darbhanga PIN No-

PAN No-AARCS2829R

Mob- 9470462056

3 S

Mail No-shivkishor22@gmail.com MMGSY(NDB)/SBD-\$8/2022-23

7. Approval of Rate

Agreement No

Eng. In Chief RWD WD, Patna. letter No- 2476

Dt-29.11.2022 On 10.50% Below of Schedule rate

B. BOQ Amount

- 256250694.00

9. Agreement Amount

:- 229344371.00(As Per BOQ Amount)

D. BOQ value of the work

(a) Construction Cost

252513308.00

(b) Maintenace cost :- <u>3737386.00</u>

256250694.00(Twenty Five Crore Sixty Two Lac Fifty

Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four) Only

On 10.50% Below of schedule rate.

Agreement value of the work :-

(c) Construction Cost

- 225999411.00

(d) Maintenace cost

3344960.00

229344371.00(Twenty Two Crore Ninety Three Lac Fourty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One)

Only

EMD(2%)

- RS-4587000.00

APG(4.25%) :-

RS-9747500.00

RS-14334500.00

For this Kisher Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Managing Director

Excutive Bed Jacob Single Property Street St

Performance security (Including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of FD Amounting to Rs- 14400000.00 The details of FD is as Follow :-

S. No	Bank Name & Branch Address	BG No/FD A/C No	Issue date	Expiry Date	Amount
1	PNB Bank, Laheriya Sarai, Darbhaganga	BG-24070ILG008722	20.12.2022	19.06.2024	9200000.00
2	PNB Bank, Laheriya Sarai, Darbhaganga	BG-24070ILG005622	20.08.2022	19.08.2023	5200000.00
				TOTAL-	14400000.00

- 13. Date of Work Oder
- : 06/01/2023
- 14. Date of Completion
- : 05/07/2024

15. Security Deposit

- 8%(Eight Percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
- 16. Defect liability period
- Five Years from the actual date of completion of the work.
- 17. Refund of Performance Secrurity And security deposit
- After Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.
- 18. Total Item of Agreement

Note:-

Managing Pirector MMGSY SBD Rules, Terms & Conditions will be also Parts & Applicable in this

Włuzaffarpur, East-2



reement No- MMGSY(NDB)/SBD te of Work Oder: 06 01 2023

Date of Completion: 05 01 2024

व्यवहार न

Pakage No

MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-378-MUZAFFARPUR EAST-2 (2022-ECBIH-120232-1

5.No		Length	Block	Const.Cost	Maint Cost.	Total
1	(A) Kangra Din PMGSY Road Barhi PWD Sadak Gangla Chowk	2.900 KM	Katra	22197164.00	3161388.00	Total 25358552.00
2	(B1) HL Bridge of Size (4x16.50 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kanggadih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk	72.20 M	Katra	45525971.00	49322.00	45575293.00
	(B2) HL Bridge of Size (12x18.75 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kangladih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk	243.52 M	Katra	158276276.00	134250.00	158410526.00
			Total-	225999411.00	3344960.00	229344371 00

This agreement, made On the day, El 6112025 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 (name and address of employer) here in after called " the employer" and M/S Shiv Kishor Construction Pvt. Ltd. (Bid- 518949),Saidnagar, Behind Petroul Pump, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga, PAN No-AARCS2829R, Mob-9470462056, Mail No-shivkishor22@gmail.com (name and address of Contractor) here in Contractor" on the other Part.

Wheras the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work of Construction of Road - 1. (A) Kangra Dih PMGSY Road Sarhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk. 2.(B1) HL Bridge of Size (4x16.50 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kangradih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk . 3. (B2) HL Bridge of Size (12x18.75 M) at Ch.1600 M of Road Kangradih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sadak Gangia Chowk. Tender ID-120232 in Katra Block under MMGSY(NDB). (name and identification number of Contract)(here in after called" the works")and the employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost . 22934437 .00(Twenty Two Crore Ninety Three Lac Fourty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One) (As Per BOQ Amount) Only. Which is On 10.50% Below of schedule of rate. Now This agreement With

Managing Director

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In consideration of payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- 3. The Emolyer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contracct at the times and in the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and
 - i. Letter of Acceptance
 - ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii. Contractors Bid
 - iv. Condition of Contract; General and Special
 - v. Contract Data
 - vi. Additional Condition
 - vii. Drawings
 - viii. Bill of Quantities and
 - Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming Part of the Contract.

In witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. Time of Completion of this work is One Year from the date of agreement.

The Common Seal of Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 M/S Shlw Kishor Construction Pvt. Ltd. (Bid- 518949), Saidnagar, Behind Petroul Pump, Laheriasarai, Darbhanga, PAN No-AARCS2829R, Mob- 9470462056, Mail No-shlwkishor22@gmail.com. Was here into affixed in the presence of;

Signed, Sealed and Deliverde by the said Agreement No- MMGSY(NDB)/SBD.58./2022-2023 in the presence of ;

Binding Signature of Employer

Managing Director

Excutive Sandricer
RWO Works Division
Mycathagus East-2

FORM GFR 19-A

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of Apri-2023 M.M.G.S.Y.-NDB(BRICS)-CFMS

RWD ,Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

SL. NO.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs.)	Amount Received (In Rs.)	Particulars
1.	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y NDB(BRICS)	Secretary cum Empowered officer B.R.R.D.A Letter No 177 Dated - 09.11.2020	Opening Balance- Rs. 10,87,70,683.00 Rs. + 0.00 Rs. 10,87,70,683.00 Rs 10,84,75,824.00 Rs. 2,94,859.00	Certified that out of Rs. 10,87,70,683.00 of grant in aid received during the Year 2020-2021-2022-2023 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II. A sum of Rs. 10,84,75,824.00 has been utilized for the purpose of M.M.G.S.YNDB(BRICS) schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 2,94,859.00 remaining unutilized at the end of the
		Total	Rs. 10,87,70,683.00	period under.

Certified that I have satisfied that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Construction material has been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved:
- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works.

RWD, Works Division

Executive Ex

Muzaffarpur East-2



Government Of Bihar Office Of The Executive Engineer Rural Works Department,Works Division,Muzaffarpur East-II Mail:-ruralwork2muz@gmail.com & Contact:- 0612-2220866

Letter No: - 62/

Dated: - 18-03 - 2023

To, Addl.CEO -Cum-Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer,BRRDA 3rd Floor,Land Development Bank Bhawan,Budh Marg,Patna

Sub:-Regarding issue of allotment in MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)

Respected Sir

With warm regard I am here by requesting to you kindly issue of allotment in MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)

Enclosed: - 1) Road list for required allotment.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

+91.8986915781

Rural Works Department Name of Scheme : MMGSY-NDB(BRICS)

ž	S.No Year	Name of Beiles	Package	Name of	Administra	Administrative Sanction	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	Amount ics)	Allotment	Allotment Expenditu	Value of Measuremen	Current Demand (in	Remarks
		39	No.	Contractor(in English)	Length (in Meter)	Amount	Main Work	Maintenan (in Lacs)	(in Lacs)	Mis (in Lacs)	(in Lacs)	Lacs)	
-	2	e	7	sc.	9	1	90	6	10	11	12	13	14
4	2020-	HL bridge of size(12x18.75M) at ch.2150M of Road-Kungradih PMGSY Road to Barhi PWD Sarak Gangia Chowk		M/S Shiv Kishor Construction Private Limited	243.520	1507.45000	1582.76276	0	0.00000	0.00000	171,39633	171.39633	Security uploaded in MIS
2	2020-	HL bridge of size(4x16.50M) at ch.1600M of Road-Kungradih PMCSY Road to Barhi PWD Sarak Gangia Chowk		M/S Shiv Kishor Construction Private Limited	72.200	461,73000	455,25971	۰.	0.00000	000000	1659886	98.86491	Security uploaded in MIS
		TOTAL									270,26124 270,26124	270.25124	

